Estimated Amount of FY2024 Coverdell Formula Funds, by State”

*Note: If the amount a State would otherwise receive as its total Coverdell grant award,
including both formula funds and any competitive funds, is less than the minimum grant
amount set by the Coverdell law, the total Coverdell grant award will be increased to the
minimum grant amount, which is estimated to be not less than $303,196. See “Minimum
Awards to States” under “Program Description” for additional details.

Opioid or Non-opioid or
synthetic drug synthetic drug
related funding  related funding

Total estimated
award amount

Alabama $170,025 $133,591 $303,616
Alaska* $31,284 $24,580 $55,864
American Samoa/N. Mariana Islands* $4,091 $3,215 $7,306
Arizona $247,337 $194,336 $441,673
Arkansas* $130,885 $102,815 $233,670
California $1,296,887 $1,018,974 $2,315,851
Colorado $195,624 $153,705 $349,329
Connecticut* $154,292 $121,229 $275,521
DC* $28,962 $22,756 $51,718
Delaware* $44,016 $34,584 $78,599
Florida $752,552 $591,290 $1,343,842
Georgia $367,085 $288,424 $655,509
Guam* $7,223 $5,675 $12,898
Hawaii* $61,216 $48,099 $109,315
Idaho* $83,806 $65,848 $149,654
lllinois $417,691 $328,185 $745,876
Indiana $228,394 $179,453 $407,847
lowa* $136,796 $107,483 $244,278
Kansas* $125,430 $98,552 $223,982
Kentucky* $152,196 $119,583 $271,779
Louisiana* $153,797 $120,840 $274,637
Maine* $59,535 $46,778 $106,313
Maryland $205,697 $161,619 $367,316
Massachusetts $233,027 $183,003 $416,120
Michigan $334,070 $262,483 $596,553
Minnesota $190,975 $150,051 $341,026
Mississippi* $125,394 $98,524 $223,917
Missouri $206,226 $162,035 $368,261
S— $48,321 $37,966 $86,287
——— $84,388 $66,305 $150,694
Nevada* $136,249 $107,053 $243,301

New Hampshire* $59,805 $46,990 $106,795
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*Note: If the amount a State would otherwise receive as its total Coverdell grant award,
including both formula funds and any competitive funds, is less than the minimum grant
amount set by the Coverdell law, the total Coverdell grant award will be increased to the
minimum grant amount, which is estimated to be not less than $303,196. See “Minimum
Awards to States” under “Program Description” for additional details.

New Jersey
New Mexico*
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota*
Ohio
Oklahoma*
Oregon*
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico*
Rhode Island*
South Carolina
South Dakota*
Tennessee
Texas

Utah*
Vermont*
Virgin Islands*
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia*
Wisconsin
Wyoming*
Total

Opioid or

synthetic drug
related funding

$309,226
$90,189
$651,388
$360,637
$33,439
$392,270
$136,314
$142,351
$431,403
$130,411
$46,749
$178,848
$39,214
$237,191
$1,015,240
$145,785
$27,618
$4,475
$290,084
$260,035
$75,503
$196,734
$24,913
$11,693,252

Non-opioid or
synthetic drug
related funding

$242,964
$70,863
$511,804
$283,358
$26,273
$308,213
$107,104
$111,847
$338,960
$102,466
$36,731
$140,523
$30,811
$186,364
$797,688
$114,545
$21,700
$3,516
$227,923
$204,314
$59,324
$154,577
$19,575
$9,187,555

Total estimated
award amount
$552,190
$161,052
$1,163,192
$643,995
$59,712
$700,483
$243,418
$254,198
$770,363
$232,876
$83,480
$319,371
$70,025
$423,555
$1,812,928
$260,330
$49,318
$7,992
$518,007
$464,349
$134,827
$351,311
$44,488
$20,880,807

“Under the provisions of the Coverdell law, several factors (including the number of eligible state applicants) affect
formula amounts. All awards are subject to the availability of appropriated funds




