*Note: If the amount a State would otherwise receive as its total Coverdell grant award, including both formula funds and any competitive funds, is less than the minimum grant amount set by the Coverdell law, the total Coverdell grant award will be increased to the minimum grant amount, which is estimated to be not less than \$303,196. See "Minimum Awards to States" under "Program Description" for additional details.

Awards to States under Frogram L	ocscription for a		
	Opioid or synthetic drug related funding	Non-opioid or synthetic drug related funding	Total estimated award amount
Alabama	\$170,025	\$133,591	\$303,616
Alaska*	\$31,284	\$24,580	\$55,864
American Samoa/N. Mariana Islands*	\$4,091	\$3,215	\$7,306
Arizona	\$247,337	\$194,336	\$441,673
Arkansas*	\$130,885	\$102,815	\$233,670
California	\$1,296,887	\$1,018,974	\$2,315,851
Colorado	\$195,624	\$153,705	\$349,329
Connecticut*	\$154,292	\$121,229	\$275,521
DC*	\$28,962	\$22,756	\$51,718
Delaware*	\$44,016	\$34,584	\$78,599
Florida	\$752,552	\$591,290	\$1,343,842
Georgia	\$367,085	\$288,424	\$655,509
Guam*	\$7,223	\$5,675	\$12,898
Hawaii*	\$61,216	\$48,099	\$109,315
Idaho*	\$83,806	\$65,848	\$149,654
Illinois	\$417,691	\$328,185	\$745,876
Indiana	\$228,394	\$179,453	\$407,847
lowa*	\$136,796	\$107,483	\$244,278
Kansas*	\$125,430	\$98,552	\$223,982
Kentucky*	\$152,196	\$119,583	\$271,779
Louisiana*	\$153,797	\$120,840	\$274,637
Maine*	\$59,535	\$46,778	\$106,313
Maryland	\$205,697	\$161,619	\$367,316
Massachusetts	\$233,027	\$183,093	\$416,120
Michigan	\$334,070	\$262,483	\$596,553
Minnesota	\$190,975	\$150,051	\$341,026
Mississippi*	\$125,394	\$98,524	\$223,917
Missouri	\$206,226	\$162,035	\$368,261
Montana*	\$48,321	\$37,966	\$86,287
Nebraska*	\$84,388	\$66,305	\$150,694
Nevada*	\$136,249	\$107,053	\$243,301
New Hampshire*	\$59,805	\$46,990	\$106,795

*Note: If the amount a State would otherwise receive as its total Coverdell grant award, including both formula funds and any competitive funds, is less than the minimum grant amount set by the Coverdell law, the total Coverdell grant award will be increased to the minimum grant amount, which is estimated to be not less than \$303,196. See "Minimum Awards to States" under "Program Description" for additional details.

Awards to Otates under Trogram L			
	Opioid or synthetic drug related funding	Non-opioid or synthetic drug related funding	Total estimated award amount
New Jersey	\$309,226	\$242,964	\$552,190
New Mexico*	\$90,189	\$70,863	\$161,052
New York	\$651,388	\$511,804	\$1,163,192
North Carolina	\$360,637	\$283,358	\$643,995
North Dakota*	\$33,439	\$26,273	\$59,712
Ohio	\$392,270	\$308,213	\$700,483
Oklahoma*	\$136,314	\$107,104	\$243,418
Oregon*	\$142,351	\$111,847	\$254,198
Pennsylvania	\$431,403	\$338,960	\$770,363
Puerto Rico*	\$130,411	\$102,466	\$232,876
Rhode Island*	\$46,749	\$36,731	\$83,480
South Carolina	\$178,848	\$140,523	\$319,371
South Dakota*	\$39,214	\$30,811	\$70,025
Tennessee	\$237,191	\$186,364	\$423,555
Texas	\$1,015,240	\$797,688	\$1,812,928
Utah*	\$145,785	\$114,545	\$260,330
Vermont*	\$27,618	\$21,700	\$49,318
Virgin Islands*	\$4,475	\$3,516	\$7,992
Virginia	\$290,084	\$227,923	\$518,007
Washington	\$260,035	\$204,314	\$464,349
West Virginia*	\$75,503	\$59,324	\$134,827
Wisconsin	\$196,734	\$154,577	\$351,311
Wyoming*	\$24,913	\$19,575	\$44,488
Total	\$11,693,252	\$9,187,555	\$20,880,807

^{*}Under the provisions of the Coverdell law, several factors (including the number of eligible state applicants) affect formula amounts. All awards are subject to the availability of appropriated funds